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End of Year Newsletter 

Tuesday 25th July 2023 
 

 

Message from Mrs Wright  
Well, what a year it has been! The children have achieved so much and have made such amazing progress. You 
should be so proud, we are. A huge thank you to all the staff for their dedication and hard work this year.  
This week we have enjoyed celebrating Year 6’s end of Aldermoor Farm. They did an amazing Talent Show and 
enjoyed their Party last night. This morning we said goodbye to them in our end of year assembly where the 
children shared memories of their time at Aldermoor Farm and each received an award.  
 

 

 

Reminders for September  

Uniform – Please remember that from September only black school shoes will be allowed.  Trainers can still be 

worn on PE days.  

 

Opening times – The gates will open slightly earlier at 08:25 And close earlier at 08:35 Do not arrive after this 

time or your child will be marked late.  

 

Student Leaders  

A huge thank you to all of our student leaders this year: 

Head Boy – Aleksandrs 

Head Girl – Emma-Caylin 

Prefects – Rahma, Jay, Arushan, Samir, Qoyum, Zainab, Sameer, Isla, Issa and Abie  

Librarians – Desmond, Eoin, Sofia, Fatmah, Henry, Alisia, Hibba and Soham 
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School Council – Tabitha, Esme, Kanivily, Tahfeem, Laim-James, Alex, Meccia-Tia, Lexie, Charlie, Aradhyan, Nina 

and Ayesha 

Digi IT Assistants – Jacek, Ara, Milo, Ann and Beau 

Sports Young Leaders – Yayha, Sammoya, Aima, Teyanna, Ryan, Princewill, Evie, Shamoya and Mohammed 

 

 

Diary Dates  
Year Group Meetings for Parents/Carers 

These meetings will be an opportunity for you to find out about all the exciting things your child will be doing 

during the year. You will find out about what the children will be learning and how you can support them at 

home.  

These meetings will take place in the school hall. Please come to the school office and you will be taken into the 

hall.  

Tuesday 5th September – 9am – Year 2 

Tuesday 5th September – 2:30pm – Year 3 

Wednesday 6th September – 9am – Year 1 

Thursday 7th September – 9am – Year 4 

Thursday 7th September – 2:30pm – Year 5 

Monday 11th September – 9am – Year 6 

 

Term dates 2023-2024 

 

Autumn Term 1 

Friday 1st September – Friday 27th October 2023 

Friday 1st September – inset day – no children in school 

Children return Monday 4th September 2023 

Friday 27th October – inset day – no children in school 

 

October Half term – Saturday 28th October – Sunday 5th November 

 

Autumn Term 2 

Monday 6th November – Friday 22nd December 2023 

Children return Monday 6th November 2023 

Friday 1st December – inset day – no children in school 

Friday 22nd December – inset day – no children in school  

Christmas holiday – Saturday 23rd December – Sunday 7th January 
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Spring Term 1 

Monday 8th January – Friday 9th February 2024 

Children return Monday 8th January 2024 

February Half term – Saturday 10th February – Sunday 18th February 

 

Spring Term 2 

Monday 19th February – Friday 22nd March 

Monday 19th February – inset day – no children in school 

Children return to Tuesday 20th February 2024 

Easter Holidays – Saturday 23rd March – Sunday 7th April  

 

Summer Term 1  

Monday 8th April – Friday 24th May 

Children return Monday 8th April 2024 

May Half term – Saturday 25th May – Sunday 2nd June 

 

Summer Term 2 

Monday 3rd June – Friday 19th July 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


